

Brief on the Merits

No. 18-1234

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

VALENTINA MARIA VEGA,

Petitioner

v.

JONATHAN JONES AND REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIVADA,

Respondents

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE
FOURTEENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENTS

Team 20

Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented ii

Table of Contents iii

Table of Authorities v

Statement of Jurisdiction 1

Statement of the Case 2

 I. University’s Adoption of State Free Speech Policy 2

 II. Ms. Vega’s First Strike 2

 III. Ms. Vega’s Second Strike and Subsequent Suspension 3

 IV. Proceedings Below 4

Summary of the Argument 6

Argument 7

 I. The University of Arivada’s Campus Free Speech Policy is Constitutional as a
Reasonable Time, Place, or Manner Restriction that is neither Vague nor Overbroad
..... 7

 A. The University’s Policy qualifies as a reasonable restriction on time, place, or
manner of speech 9

B. The University’s Policy is not vague because it applies the <i>Tinker</i> standard	9
C. The University’s Policy is not overbroad because there is no evidence of a substantial number of improper applications of the policy.....	11
II. The campus free speech policy as applied to Ms. Vega is within the University’s power to regulate speech, is content-neutral, and therefore does not violate her first amendment right to free speech	13
A. Schools may regulate student speech that “materially and substantially disrupts” the function of the school	13
1. Petitioner’s speech materially and substantially disrupted the university’s function as a “marketplace of ideas” and can therefore be regulated	14
2. The Supreme Court has never limited an extension of free speech regulation from the secondary school to the university environment	15
B. The University must be allowed to regulate Petitioner’s speech to prevent a heckler’s veto	16
Conclusion	18
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE TO VICE CHANCELLORS.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

United States Supreme Court

Bd. of Educ., Island Trees Union Free Sch. Dist. No. 26 v. Pico, 457 U.S. 853 (1982) 7

First Amendment. Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Cmty. School Dist. 393 U.S. 503 (1969) ... 9

Gooding v. Wilson, 405 U.S. 518 (1972) 10

Grayned v. City of Rockford 408 U.S. 104 9

Hazelwood Sch. Dist. v. Kuhlmeier, 484 U.S. 260 (1988) 4

Healy v. James, 408 U.S. 169 (1972) 12,15

Keyishian v. Bd. of Regents, 385 U.S. 589 (1967) 13

Morse v. Frederick, 551 U.S. 393 (2007) 14

Papish v. The Bd. of Curators of the Univ. of Mo., 410 U.S. 667 (1973) 15,16

United States v. Stevens, 559 U.S. 460 (2010) 10

Virginia State Bd. of Pharmacy v. Virginia Citizens Consumer Council, Inc., 425 U.S. 748–57
(1976) 7

Federal Appellate Court

Esteban v. Cent. Missouri State College, 415 F.2d 1077 (8th Cir. 1969) 9

Statutes

28 U.S.C. §1254 1
